CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, 41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

220-2-.55 Wildlife Management Areas, Community Hunting Areas, Public Hunting Areas, and Refuges of Alabama

Date Filed: February 26, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 26, 2014.

Repealed Rule:220-2-.155Paddlefish Management Areas and Seasons EstablishedDate Filed: February 26, 2015Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2014.

New Rule:220-2-.155Paddlefish Management Areas and Seasons EstablishedDate Filed: February 26, 2015Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2014.

B. DENTAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:270-X-4-.10Registration of a 501 (c) (3) Dental ClinicDate Filed:March 3, 2015Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2014.

C. EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF Amended Rule: 290-3-1-.02 Public School Governance Date Filed: March 11, 2015 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 30, 2015.

D. ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF

| Amended Rules: | | |
|--|--|--|
| 335-14-102 | Definitions and References | |
| 335-14-201 | General | |
| 335-14-205 | Exclusions/Exemptions | |
| 335-14-308 | Special Requirements for Generators of Waste Destined for | |
| | Disposal at Commercial Hazardous Waste Disposal Facilities | |
| | Located in the State of Alabama | |
| Chapter 335-14-3 | Appendix II – Request for Commercial Disposal | |
| Date Filed: February 24, 2015 | | |
| Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October. 31, 2014. | | |

HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC New Rule: Chapter 420-7-6 Certification of Autism Spectrum Disorder Date Filed: March 20, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 30, 2015.

F. LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF

E.

| Amended Rules: | | |
|---|---|--|
| 480-1-302 | Filing and Presentation of Application for Leave to Appeal to the | |
| | Board of Appeals | |
| 480-4-312 | Weeks of Unemployment and Weeks of Disqualification | |
| 480-4-322 | Between Terms Denials | |
| 480-4-330 | Claimant Right to Rebuttal | |
| Date Filed: March 5, 2015 | | |
| Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2014. | | |

G. MEDICAID AGENCY

| Amended Rules: | |
|---------------------|---------------------------------|
| 560-X-117 | Providers' Claims |
| 560-X-2601 | Rules of Practice before Agency |
| 560-X-2602 | Authority of Representative |
| 560-X-5104 | Recipient Eligibility |
| Date Filed: March 1 | 6, 2015 |

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 30, 2015.

New Rules:

| 560-X-6216 | Solvency and Financial Requirements for Regional Care | |
|---|--|--|
| | Organizations | |
| 560-X-6217 | Financial Reporting and Audit Requirements | |
| 560-X-6218 | Hazardous Financial Condition and Insolvency | |
| 560-X-6219 | Requirements for Full Certification of Regional Care | |
| | Organizations | |
| 560-X-6220 | Grievances and Fair Hearings of Regional Care Organizations | |
| 560-X-6221 | Information Requirements for Enrollees and Potential Enrollees | |
| 560-X-6222 | Readiness Assessment Requirements | |
| Date Filed: March 20, 2015 | | |
| Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 30, 2015. | | |

H. MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

| Amended Rules: | |
|----------------|--|
| 540-X-1205 | Renewal of a Qualified Alabama Controlled Substances |
| | Registration Certificate |
| 540-X-1805 | Renewal of a Qualified Alabama Controlled Substances |
| | Registration Certificate |

Date Filed: March 19, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 30, 2015.

MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF (cont.) New Rule: Chapter 540-X-21 Policy on DATA 2000: Guidelines for the Treatment of Opioid Addiction in the Medical Office Date Filed: March 19, 2015 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 30, 2015.

I. NURSING, BOARD OF New Rule:

New Kule:610-X-7-.10Delegation of Insulin and Glucagon Administration in the School
SettingDate Filed: March 13, 2015Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 30, 2015.

J. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF New Rule: 810-7-1-.30 Suspension of the Playing Cards Tax Date Filed: March 16, 2015 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 26, 2014.